VIA TELEFAX – 6 PAGES TOTAL (703) 306-5995

Form PTO-1595

103237-1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

1.	Submission Type				
	[] New	(X)	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #102378365		
	[] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	[]			
2.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	3.	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies)		
	Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft Oberhausen, Germany		Texaco Development Corporation 6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd. San Ramon, CA 94583		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s) & addresses attached?		
	[] Yes [X] No		[] Yes [X] No		
4.	Nature of Conveyance:				
	[X] Assignment	[]	Merger		
	[] Security Agreement	[]	Change of Name [] Other		
	Execution Date: November 27, 2002; November 27, 2002; December 23, 2002				
5.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together wi	th a nev	v application, the execution date of the application		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)				
	B. Patent No.(s) 4,752,303 and 4,541,8	340 <u> </u>			
	Additional numbers attached? [] Y		 [X] No		

PATENT REEL: 013835 FRAME: 0737

Docket No. 103237-1

				Docket 110- 70-2-1-1
6.	Name and address of party to v	vhom correspondence co	ncerning docume	ent should be mailed:
	У	Kurt G. Brisc IORRIS McLAUGHLIN 220 East 42 nd Street - New York, New Yo (212) 808-07	I & MARCUS 30 th Floor rk 10017	
7.	Total number of applications a	nd patents involved:	2_	
8.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_80.00		
	[] Enclosed	[X] Authorized	to be Charged to	o Deposit Account
9.	Deposit Account Number: 1	<u>4-1263</u>		
		DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE	
10.	Statement and signature.		- //	
	To the best of my knowledge a copy is a true copy of the original	and belief, the foregoing mal document.	information is tr	
	Kurt G. Briscoe Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u> </u>	<u>7-30-03</u> Date
	Reg. No.: <u>33,141</u>	/ Signatil	ř	Dute
	Total number of pages includi	ng cover sheet, attachme	ents, and docume	nt: <u>6</u>
11.	ADDITIONAL FEE		<u> </u>	
	Please charge any insufficience 14-1263.	ey of fees, or credit any e	xcess, to our Dcp	oosit Account No.
	220 East 42 nd Street - 30 th Flo New York, New York 10017 (212) 808-0700	or		p
	CERTIF	ICATE OF FACSIMI	LE TRANSMI	SSION
	I hereby certify that the forego being transmitted to the Unite number for the Assignment D	d States Patent and Træd	emank Office by	facsimile to the designated
	Date: 7-30-03	By	Kurt G Briscoe	
		/	J	

2



03-03-2003

Page I of 2

 \mathbf{R}

R SHEET

	102070000			
	x Assignment			
	on. Commissioner of Patents ashington, D.C. 20231		21/13	
1.	Submission Type		7	
	[X] New	[]	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	
	[] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	[]	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	
2.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	3.	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
	Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft Oberhausen, Germany		Texaco Development Corporation	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	
	[] Yes [X] No		[] Yes [X] No	
4.	Nature of Conveyance:			
	[X] Assignment	[]	Merger ,	
	[] Security Agreement	[](Change of Name ' [] Other	
	Execution Date: November 27, 2002; Nov	ember	27, 2002; December 23, 2002	
5. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) White Wert 27 6.3 B. Patent No.(s) 4,752,303 and 4,541,840			φ.5	
	B. Patent No.(s) 4,752,303 and 4,541,840			
	Additional numbers attached? [] Ye	es	[X] No	
6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondent	ponden	ce concerning document should be mailed:	
:1 (NORRIS McLa 220 East 42 New York	2 nd Stre	LIN & MARCUS et - 30 th Floor York 10017	
40).00 CH			

PATENT REEL: 013835 FRAME: 0739

01 FC:8021



Page 2 of 2

`	AADEMAND.		
7.	Total number of applications an	d patents involved: 1	
8.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
	[] Enclosed	[X] Authorized to be Charged	to Deposit Account
9.	Deposit Account Number: 14-	-1263	•
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
		p	
10.	Statement and signature.		· -
	To the best of my knowledge are attached copy is a true copy of t	nd belief, the foregoing information is the original document.	true and correct and any
	Kurt G. Briscoe Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 33,141	Signaturd	2-14-03 Date
	Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and docum	ent: <u>3</u>
11.	ADDITIONAL FEE		
	Please charge any insufficiency 14-1263.	of fees, or credit any excess, to our De	eposit Account No.
	220 East 42 nd Street 30 th Floor		
	New York, New York 10017 (212) 808-0700		
	<u>c</u>	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	0
	pages total) are being deposited	foregoing Recordation Form Cover States Postal Services sioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20 By Kurt G. Priscoe	as first class mail in an
		/ /	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we **HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT** a corporation of **Germany**, having an address in Oberhausen, Germany (hereinafter "assignor") sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patent(s):

U.S. Patent No.	<u>Date Issued</u>
4,752,303	June 21, 1988
4,541,840	September 17, 1985

hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

a corporation of the **United States**, (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patent aforesaid; to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

ву: Ма Z	Date: 27.11.2002
Name: Klaus Luhmann	
Title: Prokurist	
ву:	Date: 27.11.2002
Name: Dr. Derek Gribbin	
Title: Authorized Signatory	
Acceptance of Assignment by:	
TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	
By: Olen / Uzzell Name: Allen H. Uzzell	Date: 23 (12/2002
Title: Asst. Secretary	
By: <u> </u>	Date:
Title:	

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/21/2003 REEL: 013835 FRAME: 0741